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§9a.8

by adequate security safeguards. Such
information or material may not be re-
produced by those permitted to review
it pursuant to this section without the
written consent of an officer of the De-
partment with classifying authority.

(e) Such information and material
classified other than ‘‘Confidential”’
under E.O. 11652 may be made available
for review only to participants in the
meeting in which it was developed or
discussed; it must be reviewed in the
presence of an official of the United
States Government with an appro-
priate security clearance granted by
the Department, and may not be left in
the custody of such participants.

§9a.8 Physical protection.

Except as provided in §9a.7, the phys-
ical protection of information or mate-
rial classified under this regulation
shall be governed by the appropriate
provisions of 22 CFR 9.45 through 9.49.

PART 9b—REGULATIONS GOVERN-
ING DEPARTMENT OF STATE
PRESS BUILDING PASSES

Sec.
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United States media organizations.

9b.3 Press correspondents employed by for-
eign media organizations.

9b.4 Department of State building press
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9b.5 Temporary Department of State press
building passes.

9b.6 Grounds for denial, revocation, or non-
renewal of Department of State press
building passes.
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State press building passes.

AUTHORITY: 22 U.S.C. 2658.

SOURCE: 49 FR 4465, Feb. 7, 1984, unless oth-
erwise noted.

8§9b.1 Press access to the Department
of State.

(a) Media correspondents without
valid Department of State press build-
ing passes shall have access to the
Main State building identical to that
enjoyed by members of the public.
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(b) Media correspondents holding
valid Department of State press build-
ing passes:

(1) May enter and have access 24
hours a day, during regular working
hours, outside regular working hours,
on weekends and on holidays, without
an appointment, to the reception area
of the Diplomatic Lobby, C Street Mez-
zanine area, press booths (Room 2310),
press briefing room (Room 2118), and
when in operation, the Office of Press
Relations (Room 2109).

(2) May enter and have access with-
out an appointment, on the basement
level or on the first and second floors,
to the cafeteria, post office, banks,
concessionaries, barber shop, dry clean-
ers and the Foreign Affairs Recreation
Association offices for the purposes for
which they are established and when
they are in operation.

(3) May not escort non-passholders
into the Department of State building.

(c) Media correspondents, with or
without a Department of State press
building pass, may enter areas above
the second floor of the Main State
building only if the correspondent is
invited by a Department employee to
attend a specific social or official func-
tion in an office located above the sec-
ond floor. Permission to enter areas
above the second floor is strictly lim-
ited to direct passage to and from the
appointment location of the Depart-
ment of State employee, or the office
or reception room where the function
takes place.

(d) Possession of State Department
press building pass does not confer ac-
cess to or other privileges at other Fed-
eral buildings. It is not to be construed
as official United States Government
recognition, approval or accreditation
of a correspondent.

[54 FR 1686, Jan. 17, 1989]

8§9b.2 Press correspondents employed
by United States media organiza-
tions.

In order to obtain a Department of
State press building pass, press cor-
respondents employed by United States
media organizations must:

(a) Present to the Office of Press Re-
lations, Department of State, a letter
from his or her organization stating:
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